

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.353 OF 2011**

Mukesh M. Sanghvi ..Petitioner  
Vs  
The Municipal Corporation  
of Greater Mumbai and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.724 OF 2011**

Dr.Sudhir Shantaram Chaubal & ors. ..Petitioners  
Vs  
The Municipal Corporation  
of Greater Mumbai and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.725 OF 2011**

Dilip Mahadeo Muzumdar and ors. ..Petitioners  
Vs  
Municipal Corporation  
of Greater Mumbai and ors. ..Respondents

--

Ms.Reena Salunkhe, for petitioner (in W.P.No.353 of 2011).  
Mr.Kunal Cheema i/b.Mr.Nilesh S.Parte, for petitioners (in W.P. Nos.  
724 and 725 of 2011).  
Ms.Priti Purandare, for respondents (in all petitions).

--

**CORAM : D.K.DESHMUKH &  
R.G.KETKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2011**

P.C:

Time to issue no objection is extended for a period of four weeks from today.

**[R.G.KETKAR, J.]**

**[D.K.DESHMUKH, J.]**