

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2011	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 272 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 310 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 353 OF 2011	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 372 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2011	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 894 OF 2013	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 947 OF 2010	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 948 OF 2010	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 972 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 983 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 995 OF 2015	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1091 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1243 OF 2010	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1251 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2012	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1502 OF 2015	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1576 OF 2013	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2009	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2013	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2087 OF 2015	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2113 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2163 OF 2015	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2164 OF 2015	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2200 OF 2015	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2302 OF 2015	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2400 OF 2013	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2436 OF 2008	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2624 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2664 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2674 OF 2012	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 372 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1251 OF 2014	WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2012	

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms.Dipti Panda with Mrs.Megha Martins I/b. M/s.Purnanand Advocate for the petitioner in WP Nos.725/11 & 372/14.

Vishal Kanade with Ms.Nikita Vardhan i/b. Kanga & Co.
for the petitioner in WP No.1633/15.

Sanjay Kadam with Ms.Apeksha Sharma, Sanjeev Kadam for the petitioners in WP Nos.1251/14, 2113/14, & 983/14.

Ms.Akshita Mehta I/b. Krishna Mohandas & Co. for the petitioners

in WP Nos.1091/14 and 2664/14.

Mrs.Asha Nair I/b. Diamondwala & Co. for petitioners in WP 310/14 & 1240/10.

Ms.Reena Salunke for petitioners in WP Nos.158/09, 947/10, 948/10, 948/10, 353/11, 2674/12, 272/14, 2087/15, 2163/15, 2164/15, 2200/15 & 2302/15.

Ms.Naziya Khan I/b. Flavia Legal for the petitioner in WP No.972/14.

Laxmikant D. Parulekar for the petitioner in WP No.2624/15.

Mohil Panjabi i/b. A.Patil i/b. VND & Associates for petitioner in WP/894/13.

Ms.Preeti Shah for the petitioner in WP No.1502/15.

Mrs.Shobha Ajitkumar for the respondent-BMC in all the matters.

Ms.Geeta Shastri, Addl.G.P For the State in WP Nos.1091, 984/14.

Rajiv Mane, AGP for the State in WP Nos.894/12, 1576/13 & 972/14.

Hitesh Venegaonkar, Addl.G.P for the State in WP No. 1633/13.

M.A.Sayed, AGP for the State in WP No.2113/14.

Anurag Gokhale, AGP for the State in W No.2624/14.

Amit Shastri, AGP for the State in WP No.2664/14.

CORAM : A.S. OKA AND C.V.BHADANG, JJ

DATED : 5th February 2016.

P.C.:

Perused the order of the Apex Court dated 15th November 2011 in Civil Appeal No.9854/2011 along with other matters. Place this group of writ petitions for final hearing as it is, high upon the final hearing cause list of the week commencing from 28th March 2016. In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to complete their pleadings.

2. The report of the registry is that in some of the petitions the files have been misplaced. The registry shall ensure that the files are reconstructed within a period of one month from today.

(C.V. BHADANG, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)